

Office of Executive Director FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: January 01, 2023 Contact: Info@gervonnicares.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Gervonni Cares, Inc. Joins Forces with Midwest Food Bank to Provide Essential Food Assistance to West Valley Families in Maricopa County

Phoenix, AZ — January 2023 — Gervonni Cares, Inc is proud to announce a new partnership with Midwest Food Bank to address food insecurity in the West Valley of Maricopa County, Arizona. Together, these two organizations are committed to making a tangible difference in the lives of families in need by providing regular food distribution opportunities.

The collaboration between Gervonni Cares, Inc. and Midwest Food Bank aims to offer essential food assistance to families facing economic hardship, particularly those in the West Valley region of Maricopa County. By leveraging the resources and expertise of both organizations, this partnership seeks to alleviate hunger and promote food security within the local community.

Starting February 2023., Gervonni Cares, Inc. will host food distribution events twice a month on the 2nd and 4th week of every month, specifically on Tuesdays, from 12:00 pm to 5:00 pm. These events will provide families access to nutritious food items to help meet their dietary needs and alleviate financial strain.

To streamline the distribution process and ensure that resources are allocated efficiently, families must register online before pick-up at gervonnicare.com/contact-us. This registration process will help Gervonni Cares, Inc. and Midwest Food Bank better understand the community's needs and tailor their assistance accordingly.

"We are thrilled to partner with Midwest Food Bank to address food insecurity in the West Valley of Maricopa County," said Julie Morgan, Communications Director at Gervonni Cares, Inc. "This partnership underscores our commitment to serving our community and providing essential support to needy families."

Gervonni Cares, Inc. and Midwest Food Bank invite members of the press and community leaders to join in supporting this vital initiative to combat hunger and uplift families in Maricopa County.

Gervonni Cares, Inc., is a qualified 501(c)3 tax-exempt nonprofit organization, and donations are tax-deductible to the full extent of the law. EIN: 85-2229689 - Tolleson, AZ



For more information about the food distribution events and how to get involved, please visit gervonnicare.com/contact-us or contact info@gervonnicares.org.

About Midwest Food Bank: The Arizona location of Midwest Food Bank opened in 2017. About 30 nonprofit agency partners received food at the first distribution. Today, nearly 280 agency partners receive food from MFB Arizona.

Food is distributed from their warehouse and satellite distribution in Tucson. As the demand from agency partners increases, we continue to look for ways to provide food for all.

**About Gervonni Cares, Inc:

At Gervonni Cares we strive to break the cycle of poverty by providing tangible resources and education that enable individuals to make informed financial decisions and improve their overall well-being.